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 COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 24061 APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

 Date January 18, 2024

Applicant COG Operating LLC

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable) OGRID No. 229137

Applicant's Counsel:  Hinkle Shanor LLP

Case Title: Application of COG Operating LLC for Compulsory                

Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors: None

Well Family Akubra

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent: Bone Spring

Primary Product (Oil or Gas): Oil

Pooling this vertical extent: Bone Spring

Pool Name and Pool Code: WC-025 G-08 S2535340; Bone Spring Pool (Code 97088)

Well Location Setback Rules: Statewide

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal

Size (Acres) 320-acre

Building Blocks: quarter-quarter

Orientation: South to North

Description: TRS/County E/2 E/2 of Sections 28 and 33, Township 25 South,               

Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe and is 

approval of non-standard unit requested in this application?

Yes.

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No. 

Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No.

Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description N/A

Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract Exhibit A-3

Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location, 

footages, completion target, orientation, completion status 

(standard or non-standard) 

Add wells as needed

Well #1 Akubra Federal Com 603H (API # ---) 

SHL: 280' FNL & 1330' FEL (Unit B), Section 4, T26S, R35E 

BHL: 50' FNL & 330' FEL (Unit A), Section 28, T25S, R35E 

Completion Target: Bone Spring (Approx. 12,290' TVD)



Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points Exhibit A-3

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD) Exhibit A-4

AFE Capex and Operating Costs 

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8,000.00

Production Supervision/Month $ $800.00

Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibit A

Requested Risk Charge 200%

Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A-1

Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibit C-1, Exhibit C-2, Exhibit C-3

Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit C-4

Ownership Determination 

Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit
Exhibit A-3

Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit A-3

If approval of Non-Standard Spacing Unit is requested, Tract List 

(including lease numbers and owners) of Tracts subject to notice 

requirements. N/A

Pooled Parties (including ownership type)
Exhibit A-3

Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled N/A

Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & below) N/A

Joinder 

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit A-4

List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit A-3

Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit A-5

Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit A-4

Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit A-4

Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit A-4

Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit A-4

Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit B

Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit B-1

Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic N/A

Well  Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit B-1

Target Formation Exhibit B

HSU Cross Section Exhibit B-3

Depth Severance Discussion N/A

Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102 Exhibit A-2



Tracts Exhibit A-3

Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit A-3

General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit B-1

Well Bore Location Map Exhibit B-1

Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit B-2

Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit B-3

Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit B-4

Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations N/A

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate. 

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative): Dana S. Hardy

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative): /s/ Dana S. Hardy

Date: 1/16/2024



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO        CASE NO. 24061 

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT 

OF BLAIR BRUMMELL 

1. I am a Land Negotiator for COG Operating LLC (“COG”). I am over 18 years of

age, have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein, and am competent to provide this 

Self-Affirmed Statement. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation 

Division (“Division”) and my qualifications as an expert in petroleum land matters were accepted 

and made a matter of record. 

2. I am familiar with the land matters involved in the above-referenced case. Copies

of COG’s application and proposed hearing notice are attached as Exhibit A-1. 

3. None of the parties proposed to be pooled in this case indicated opposition to this

matter proceeding by affidavit, therefore I do not expect any opposition at hearing. 

4. COG seeks an order: (1) establishing a 320-acre, more or less, standard horizontal

spacing unit comprised of the E/2 E/2 of Sections 28 and 33, Township 25 South, Range 35 East, 

Lea County, New Mexico (“Unit”); and (2) pooling all uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring 

formation underlying the Unit. 

5. The Unit will be dedicated to the following Akubra Federal Com 603H well

(“Well”), which will be drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 

4 to a bottom hole location in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 28. The proposed Well will be 

completed in the WC-025 G-08 S2535340; Bone Spring Pool (Code 97088).  

6. The completed interval of the Well will be orthodox.

COG OPERATING LLC
Case No. 24061
Exhibit A



7. Exhibit A-2 contains the C-102s for the Well.

8. Exhibit A-3 contains a plat identifying ownership by tract in the Unit. This exhibit

also includes any applicable lease numbers, a unit recapitulation, and the interests COG seeks to 

pool highlighted in yellow.  

9. COG has conducted a diligent search of all county public records including phone

directories and computer databases, as well as internet searches, to locate the interest owners it 

seeks to pool. 

10. COG’s request for approval of a non-standard spacing unit will allow it to

consolidate surface facilities and will consequently prevent surface, environmental, and economic 

waste. As a result, approval of a non-standard spacing unit is necessary to prevent waste and protect 

correlative rights.  

11. Exhibit A-4 contains a sample well proposal letter and AFEs sent to the working

interest owners for the Well. The estimated costs reflected on the AFEs are fair and reasonable and 

comparable to the cost of other wells of similar depth and length drilled in the subject formation 

in the area.   

12. In my opinion, COG made a good-faith effort to reach voluntary joinder of

uncommitted interests in the Well as indicated by the chronology of contact described in 

Exhibit A-5. 

13. COG requests overhead and administrative rates of $8,000 per month while the

Well is being drilled and $800 per month while the Well is producing. These rates are fair and are 

comparable to the rates charged by COG and other operators in the vicinity. 

14. The attached exhibits were either prepared by me or under my supervision or were

compiled from company business records. 



15. In my opinion, the granting of COG’s application for compulsory pooling and

approval of a non-standard spacing unit would serve the interests of conservation, the protection 

of correlative rights, and the prevention of waste. 

16. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in the

subject cases.  I affirm that my testimony above is true and correct and is made under penalty of 

perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date 

handwritten next to my signature below. 

____________________________ _1/13/2024_____________ 

Blair Brummell Date 

bcbrumm
Placed Image



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  CASE NO. 24061
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO  

APPLICATION 

In accordance with NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, COG Operating LLC (“COG” or “Applicant”), 

through its undersigned attorneys, files this application with the Oil Conservation Division 

(“Division”) seeking an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring formation 

underlying a 320-acre, more or less, standard horizontal spacing unit comprised of the E/2 E/2 of 

Sections 28 and 33, Township 25 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico (“Unit”). In 

support of this application, COG states the following. 

1. Applicant (OGRID No. 229137) is a working interest owner in the Unit and has the

right to drill wells thereon. 

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the Unit to the Akubra Federal Com 603H well

(“Well”) which will be drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 

4 to a bottom hole location in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 28. 

3. The completed interval of the Well will be orthodox.

4. Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the

development of these lands from all of the interest owners in the Unit. 

5. The pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, prevent waste,

and protect correlative rights. 

COG OPERATING LLC
Case No. 24061
Exhibit A-1



6. In order to permit Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and gas 

underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in the Unit should be pooled and Applicant 

should be designated the operator of the proposed horizontal wells and the Unit. 

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before an 

Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on January 4, 2024, and, after notice and hearing as 

required by law, the Division enter an order: 

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the Unit; 

B. Approving the initial well in the Unit; 

C. Designating Applicant as the operator of the Unit and the horizontal well to be drilled 

thereon; 

D. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping, and completing the 

Well; 

E. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision, together with a 

provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures; and 

F. Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and completing 

the wells against any working interest owner who does not voluntarily participate in 

the drilling of the Well.  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
 
/s/ Dana S. Hardy______ 
Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
Phone: (505) 982-4554 
Facsimile: (505) 98208623 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
Counsel for COG Operating LLC 



Application of COG Operating LLC for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

COG Operating LLC seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring 

formation underlying a 320-acre, more or less, standard horizontal spacing unit comprised of the 

E/2 E/2 of Sections 28 and 33, Township 25 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico 

(“Unit”). Applicant seeks to dedicate the Unit to the Akubra Federal Com 603H well (“Well”), 

which will be drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 4 to a 

bottom hole location in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 28. The completed interval of the Well 

will be orthodox. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the Well and 

the allocation of the costs, the designation of Applicant as the operator of the Well, and a 200% 

charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the Well. The Well is located approximately 

9.5 miles west of Jal, New Mexico.  



COG OPERATING LLC
Case No. 24061
Exhibit A-2
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*Pooled parties highlighted in yellow.

Akubra Fed Com Lease Map 
Bone Spring Formation 

T25S-R35E 
Section 28: E2 
Section 33: E2 

Lea County, New Mexico 

Tract 1 (NM 119280)

Tract 2 (NM 112943)

Tract 3 (NM 45706)

 (NM 132955)

Proposed 320 BS Unit

28

33

COG OPERATING LLC
Case No. 24061
Exhibit A-3



*Pooled parties highlighted in yellow.

Akubra Fed Com Unit Breakdown 
Bone Spring Formation 

T25S-R35E 
Sections 28: E2 
Section 33: E2 

Lea County, New Mexico 

Unit Working Interest

COG Operating LLC 65.625000%

COG Production LLC 15.625000%

Chevron USA Inc. 18.750000%

Total WI 100.000000%

Tract 1 - E2E2 of Section 33, T25S-R35E

COG Production, LLC 100.000000%

Total 100.000000%

Tract 2 - E2SE4 of Section 28, T25S-R35E

COG Operating LLC 50.000000%

Chevron USA Inc. 50.000000%

Total 100.000000%

Tract 3 - E2NE4 of Section 28, T25S-R35E

COG Operating, LLC 100.000000%

Total 100.000000%
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*Pooled parties highlighted in yellow.

Pooling Notification List 

Working Interest Owners 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc 

1400 Smith Street 

Houston, TX 77002 

Overriding Royalty Owners 

Malaga Royalty, LLC 

P.O. Box 2064 

Midland, TX 79702 

Malaga EF7, LLC 

P.O. Box 2064 

Midland, TX 79702 

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 

333 West Sheridan Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Franklin Mountain Royalty Investments, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company 

44 Cook St., Suite 10000 

Denver, CO 80206 

SMP Patriot Mineral Holdings, LLC 

4143 Maple Avenue, Suite 500  

Dallas, TX 75219 

Pegasus Resources II, LLC 

P.O. Box 470698  

Fort Worth, TX 76147 

Bryan Bell Family LLC 

213 20th St. 

New Orleans, LA 70124-1235 

Wells Fargo, National Association, Successor Trustee of the Robert N. Enfield Irrevocable Trust B 

201 Main Street  

Fort Worth, TX 76102 

MerPel, LLC  

4245 N. Central Expressway 

Suite 320 Box 109  

Dallas, TX 75225 

TD Minerals, LLC  

8111 Westchester Drive, Suite 900 

Dallas, TX 75225 
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*Pooled parties highlighted in yellow.

Charmar, LLC  

4815 Vista Del Oso Court NE 

Albuquerque, NM 87109 

Richard C. Deason  

1301 N. Havenhurst #217  

West Hollywood, CA 90046 

Thomas Deason  

1405 Knight Ave  

Wolfforth, TX 79382 

Estate of Ronald H. Mayer, Deceased 

PO Box 2391 

Roswell, NM 88202 

SAP, LLC 

4901 Whitney Lane 

Roswell, NM 88203 

Howard A. Rubin, Inc. 

623 Camino Rancheros 

Santa Fe, NM 87505-2837 

Rubie Crosby Bell Family LLC 

213 20th St. 

New Orleans, LA 70124-1235 

Occidental Permian Limited Partnership 

5 Greenway Plaza 

Suite 110 

Houston, TX 77046-0521 

GPGM, LLC 

c/o Thomas Mitchell for New Mexico Bank & Trust 

320 Gold Ave, Suite 100 

Albuquerque, NM 87102 

LCA83, LLC 

8740 Cornell Ave. 

Odessa, TX 79765 

Strangers in Title 

Cathleen Ann Adams, Trustee of Cathleen Adams Revocable Trust dated September 25, 2020, as 

amended and restated, successor to Cathleen Ann Adams 

P.O. Box 45807 

Rio Rancho, NM 87074 

JMcLean
Highlight

JMcLean
Highlight

JMcLean
Highlight

JMcLean
Highlight

JMcLean
Highlight

JMcLean
Highlight

JMcLean
Highlight

JMcLean
Highlight

JMcLean
Highlight

JMcLean
Highlight

JMcLean
Highlight



*Pooled parties highlighted in yellow.

Susan Arrott a.k.a Susan Carol Arrott, Trustee of Arrott Family Revocable Trust dated April 8, 2019, as 

amended and restated, successor to Susan Caorl Arrott 

P.O. Box 95074 

North Little Rock, AR 95074 

The 1687 Foundation 

PO Box 251089 

Plano, TX 75025 
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Conoc hiIIi ps 
COG Operating LLC 

巧αFederal Express 

November 1, 2023 

Chevron U .S .A. Inc. 
Attn: NOW Group 
5301 Deauville Blvd. 
Midland, TX 79706 

RE: Well Proposal - Akubra Fed Corn 60311 
Township 25 South, Range 35 East, N.M.P.M. 
Section 28: E2E2 
Section 33 : E2E2 
Lea County, New Mexico 
320 .0/a Bone Spring 

Chevron U .S .A. Inc.: 

Blair C. Brummell, CPL 
Staff Land Negotiator 

600W. Illinois Ave 
Midland, TX 79701 

COG Operating LLC ("COG"), as Operator, hereby proposes the drilling of the following horizontal well 
with productive laterals located in the E2E2 of Sections 28 and 33, T255-R35E, Lea County, New Mexico 
(collectively, the "Operation"). The surface pad location will be located in Section 4, T265-R35E (or 
another location chosen by Operator). 

Akubra Federal Corn 603H , to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring 
formation at an approximate total vertical depth of 12,290'. The estimated surface hole 
location for this well is proposed at 280' FNL and 1330' FEL of Section 4, 26S-35E, or a 
location in Unit Letter B of Section 4, The first take point for this well is estimated at 
approximately 100' FSL, 330' FEL of Section 33, and the last take point is estimated at 
approximately 100' FNL, 330' FEL of Section 28. The estimated bottom hole location for 
this well is proposed at approximately 50' FNL, 330' FEL', of Section 28. The dedicated 
horizontal spacing unit will be the E2E2 of Sections 28 and 33 , T255-R35E, Lea County, 
New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is $10,551 ,502.00, and 
a detailed description of the cost is set out on the enclosed Authority for Expenditure 
("AFE"). 

COG is proposing these wells under the terms of a new Operating Agreement which is included for your 
review and approval. It has the following general provisions: 

1 00%/3 00% Non-Consenting Penalty; 
$8000 Drilling and $800 Producing Rate; and 
COG Operating LLC named as Operator. 

COG Operating LLC is a wholly owned subsidiaiy of ConocoPhillips 

COG OPERATING LLC
Case No. 24061
Exhibit A-4



Akubra Federal Corn 603H well proposal 
Page 2 

If you do not wish to participate, COG proposes to acquire your interest via term assignment. It has the 
following general provisions: 

3 year primary term 
Delivering a 75% NRI, proportionately reduced 
$10,000 per net acre bonus consideration 

The Term Assignment offer terminates December 31 , 2023 and is subject to the approval of COG's 
management and verification of title. If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the receipt of 
this letter, COG will apply to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your 
interest into a spacing unit for the proposed well if uncommitted at such time. 

Please indicate your participation elections in the spaces provided on page 3 sign, and return this letter, 
along with a signed copy of the enclosed AFEs and frilly executed signature pages to the JOA, in the 
enclosed postage paid envelope. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (432) 685-4346 or 
Blair.C.Brummell@Conocophillips.com. 

Respectfully, 

B(x玩raBr 1ぴル1/wv eしe双ノ 

Blair C. Brummell, CPL 
Staff Land Negotiator 
Delaware Basin NM, East 



Akubra Federal Corn 603H well proposal 
Page 3 

Participation Elections:  

  I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the Akubra Federal Corn 603H. 
  I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the Akubra Federal Corn 603H. 

By: 

Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 



Project Cost Summary 
This document contains proposed and estimated project cost information 
which is proprietary and confidential to ConocoPhillips. 

Well Name 

Job Type 

State 

County/Parish 

Akubra Federal Corn 603H 

Drill and Complete 

New Mexico - 30 

Lea - 025 

Cost Feature Group 
A000: CASING & TUBING 
B000: WELLHEAD, XMAS TREE, AND ASST EQUIPT 
C000: COMPLETION EQUIPMENT & OTHER 
D000: LOCATION (WELLSITE RELATED) 
E000: RIGS & RIG RELATED 
FOOD: DRILLING & COMPLETION UTILITIES (ALL) 

GOOD: FLUID AND CHEMICALS SERVICES 
14000: DIRECTIONAL DRILLING / MWD / LWD 
3000: CEMENTING MATERIALS, SERVICES, AND CSG ACCS 
K000: FORMATION EVALUATION 
M000: COMPLETION & TESTING „ ..... 
N000: FORMATION STIMULATION & TREATING 
0000: CERTIFICATION, INSPECT, CONTROL & TEST 
P000: TRANSPORTATION SUPPLY & DISPOSAL 
Q000: DRLG TOOLS & EQPT RNTAL W/WO OPR 

R000: BITS & MILLS 

S000: SPECIAL SERVICES 

TODD: MISCELLANEOUS 
U000: PERFORATING & SLICKLINE SERVICES 
V000: ENG & CONSTRUCTION(E&C), CONSLT, R&D 
W000: GENERAL FEES 
X000: CONOCOPHILLIPS LABOR & OVERHEAD 
Y000: TOTALS, CONTINGENCY & MISCELLANEOUS 

Grand Total 

Approved By: 

Grand Total ($) 

Cc•nc•coPhillips 

Grand Total 
Drilling T Completions Pumping Equipment Facilities 

$844,000.00 

$206,650.00 
$992,000.00 
$275,000.00 
$182,000.00 
$308,000.00 
$286,901.00 
$31,000.00 

I. $184,250.00 

$65,000.00 $10,000.00 $57,200.00 

$12,500.00 

$933,000.00 
$40,000.00 

$15,000.00 
$2,462,000.00 

$176,200.00 $718,197.00 
$4,000.00 $30,482.00 

$18,600.00 

$75,000.00 $30,000.00 $19,500.00 
$288,000.00 $488,000.00 $11,550.00 

$70,000.00 
$125,500.00 $304,000.00 $17,100.00 
$389,500.00 $147,000.00 $51,000.00 

$311,000.00 $8,500.00 

$42,500.00 
$6,000.00 $22,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,558.00 

$95,000.00 $96,000.00 
$4,282,051.00 $4,870,500.00 $555,900.00 $843,051.00 

$90,814.00 

Last Edited By 
Last Edited Date 

JH JV JL DD 
Aug 30, 2022 

10,551,502.00 

Date 

Approved By 
Approved Date 

J1-1JV JL DD 
Aug 30, 2022 



Name/Addresses Proposal Mailed Date Delivered Date 30th Day Election Communication

Chevron U.S.A. Inc 

6301 Deauville                

Midland, TX 79706 11/2/2023 11/3/2023

FedEX tracking # 785882008120

Communicated via email when the proposals were received on 11/8/23 and 11/9/23.

Communicated via email 11/28/23, 12/7/23, 12/11/23, 1/4/23 & 1/8/23

COG OPERATING LLC
Case No. 24061
Exhibit A-5



Name/Addresses Ratification Drafted? BS and WC Ratification Mailed Date Delivered Date 30th Day Signed (Y/N)

Bryan Bell Family LLC

213 20th St.

New Orleans, LA 70124-1235

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 211263 Yes

Charmar, LLC 

4815 Vista Del Oso Court NE 

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2112 56 Yes

Devon Energy Production Company, LP

333 West Sheridan Ave,

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2112 32 12/4/2023

DMA, Inc. 

8740 Cornell Avenue 

Odessa, TX 79765

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 9149 0246 9822 2112 49

Estate of Ronald H. Mayer, Deceased

PO Box 2391

Roswell, NM 88202

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2113 79

Franklin Mountain Royalty Investments, 

LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company 

44 Cook St., Suite 10000

Denver, CO 80206

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2113 86

GPGM, LLC% Thomas Mitchell for NM 

Bank & Trust

320 Fold Ave SW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

9414 8149 0246 9822 2115 77

Howard A. Rubin, Inc.

623 Camino Rancheros

Santa Fe, NM 87505-2837

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2113 62 Yes

LCA83, LLC

8740 Cornell Ave

Odessa, TX 79765

9414 8149 0246 9822 2115 60 Yes

Malaga EF7, LLC

P.O. Box 2064

Midland, TX 79702

Yes 11/30/2023 9114 8149 0246 9822 2113 48

Malaga Royalty, LLC

P.O. Box 2064

Midland, TX 79702

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2113 31 Yes

MerPel, LLC 

4245 N. Central Expressway 

Suite 320 Box 109 

Dallas, TX 75225

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2113 55

Assigned to GPGM, LLC and LCA83, LLC



Occidental Permian Limited Partnership, a 

Texas limited partnership

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Houston, TX 77046-0521

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2114 16

Pegasus Resources II, LLC 

P.O. Box 470698 

Fort Worth, TX 76147

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2113 24

Richard C. Deason 

1301 N. Havenhurst #217 

West Hollywood, CA 90046

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2113 17

Rubie Crosby Bell Family LLC

213 20th St.

New Orleans, LA 70124-1235

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2114 23 Yes

SAP, LLC

4901 Whitney Lane

Roswell, NM 88203

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2113 00

SMP Patriot Mineral Holdings, LLC 

4143 Maple Avenue, Suite 500 

Dallas, TX 75219

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2112 94 Yes

TD Minerals, LLC 

8111 Westchester Drive, Suite 900 

Dallas, TX 75225

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2112 70

Thomas Deason 

1405 Knight Ave 

Wolfforth, TX 79382

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2113 93

Wells Fargo, National Association, 

Successor Trustee of the Robert N. Enfield 

Irrevocable Trust B 

201 Main Street 

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Yes 11/30/2023 9414 8149 0246 9822 2112 87
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.      CASE NO. 24061 

 

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT 

OF LAURA VARGAS 

 

1. I am a geologist for COG Operating LLC (“COG”). I am over 18 years of age, have 

personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein, and am competent to provide this Self-

Affirmed Statement. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

(“Division”) and my credentials as an expert in geology were accepted and made a matter of 

record.  

2. I am familiar with the geological matters that pertain to the above-referenced case. 

3. Exhibit B-1 is a location map of the proposed Bone Spring horizontal spacing unit 

(“Unit”). The approximate wellbore path for the proposed Akubra Federal Com 603H well 

(“Well”) is represented by dashed lines. Existing producing wells in the targeted interval are 

represented by solid lines. 

4. Exhibit B-2 is a subsea structure map for the Bone Spring formation that is 

representative of the targeted interval. The data points are indicated by solid lines. The approximate 

wellbore paths of the well are depicted by dashed lines. The map demonstrates the formation is 

gently dipping to the south in this area. I do not observe any faulting, pinch-outs, or geologic 

impediments to developing the targeted intervals with horizontal wells.  

5. Exhibit B-3 is a cross section map that identifies wells penetrating the targeted 

intervals used to construct a structural cross-section from A to A’. I used these well logs because 



2 

 

they penetrate the targeted intervals, are of good quality, and are representative of the geology in 

the area. 

6. Exhibit B-4 is a stratigraphic cross-section using the representative well identified 

on Exhibit B-3. It contains gamma ray, resistivity and porosity logs. The proposed landing zone 

for the wells are labeled on the exhibit. This cross-section demonstrates the target intervals are 

continuous across the Unit. 

7. In my opinion, a standup orientation for the well is appropriate to properly develop 

the subject acreage because of consistent rock properties throughout the Unit and the lack of 

preferred fracture orientation in this portion of the trend.  

8. Based on my geologic study of the area, the targeted interval underlying the Unit is 

suitable for development by horizontal wells and the tracts comprising the Unit will contribute 

more or less equally to the production of the wells. 

9. In my opinion, the granting of COG’s application will serve the interests of 

conservation, the protection of correlative rights, and the prevention of waste. 

10. The attached exhibits were either prepared by me or under my supervision or were 

compiled from company business records. 

11. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this 

case. I affirm my testimony above is true and correct and is made under penalty of perjury under 

the laws of the State of New Mexico.  My testimony is made as of the date identified next to my 

signature below. 

 

Laura Vargas       1/16/2024 

Laura Vargas        Date 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO        CASE NO. 24061 

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT 
OF DANA S. HARDY 

1. I am attorney in fact and authorized representative of COG Operating LLC, the

Applicant herein. 

2. I am familiar with the Notice Letters attached as Exhibit C-1 and caused the Notice

Letters, along with the Application in this case, to be sent to the parties set out in the chart attached 

as Exhibit C-2. 

3. Exhibit C-2 also provides the date each Notice Letter was sent and the date each

return was received. 

4. Copies of the certified mail green cards and white slips are attached as Exhibit C-

3 as supporting documentation for proof of mailing and the information provided on Exhibit C-2. 

5. On December 12, 2023, I caused a notice to be published to all interested parties in

the Hobbs News-Sun. An Affidavit of Publication from the Legal Clerk of the Hobbs News-Sun, 

along with a copy of the notice publication, is attached as Exhibit C-4. 

6. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in the

subject cases. I affirm that my testimony above is true and correct and it made under penalty of 

perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date 

handwritten next to my signature below. 

/s/ Dana S. Hardy January 15, 2024 
Dana S. Hardy  Date 

COG OPERATING LLC 
Case No. 24061 
Exhibit C



PO BOX 10 
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202 

(575) 622-6510
FAX (575) 623-9332 

7601 JEFFERSON ST NE · SUITE 180 
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 

505-858-8320
(FAX) 505-858-8321 

PO BOX 2068 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

(505) 982-4554
FAX (505) 982-8623 

HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

P.O. BOX 2068 
   SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

505-982-4554 (FAX) 505-982-8623

hink le lawf i rm.com               
December 8, 2023 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

TO ALL PARTIES ENTITLED TO NOTICE 

Re:  Case No. 24061 – Application of COG Operating LLC for Compulsory 
Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

To whom it may concern: 

This letter is to advise you that the enclosed application was filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division. The hearing will be conducted on January 18, 2024, beginning at 8:15 
a.m.

Hearings are currently conducted remotely. To participate in the electronic hearing, see the 
instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website: https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/. 
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by 
this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become 
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B, a party who intends to present evidence at the hearing 
shall file a pre-hearing statement and serve copies on other parties, or the attorneys of parties who 
are represented by counsel, at least four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing, but in 
no event later than 5:00 p.m. Mountain Time, on the Thursday preceding the scheduled hearing 
date. The statement must be submitted through the OCD E-Permitting system 
(https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ocdpermitting/) or via e-mail to 
ocd.hearings@emnrd.nm.gov  and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys, a 
concise statement of the case, the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing, 
the approximate time the party will need to present its case, and identification of any procedural 
matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.  

Please contact Blair Brummell, CPL, Staff Land Negotiator for ConocoPhillips, by phone at (432) 
685-4346 if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely, 

/s/ Dana S. Hardy 
Dana S. Hardy 

Enclosure 

W R IT E R :  
 
 

Dana S. Hardy, Partner 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 

COG OPERATING LLC 
Case No. 24061 
Exhibit C-1

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/
https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ocdpermitting/
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO                  CASE NO. 24061 
 

NOTICE LETTER CHART 
 

PARTY  NOTICE LETTER SENT RETURN RECEIVED 
The 1687 Foundation 
PO Box 251089 
Plano, TX 75025 

12/08/23 01/02/24 

Cathleen Ann Adams, Trustee of Cathleen 
Adams Revocable Trust dated September 25, 
2020, as amended and restated, successor to 
Cathleen Ann Adams 
P.O. Box 45807 
Rio Rancho, NM 87074 

12/08/23 12/18/23 

Susan Arrott a.k.a Susan Carol Arrott, 
Trustee of Arrott Family Revocable Trust 
dated April 8, 2019, as amended and 
restated, successor to Susan Carol Arrott 
P.O. Box 95074 
North Little Rock, AR 95074 

12/08/23 12/27/23 

Bryan Bell Family LLC 
213 20th St. 
New Orleans, LA 70124-1235 

12/08/23 12/27/23 

Charmar, LLC  
4815 Vista Del Oso Court NE  
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

12/08/23 12/13/23 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc  
1400 Smith Street  
Houston, TX 77002 

12/08/23 01/02/24 

Richard C. Deason  
1301 N. Havenhurst #217  
West Hollywood, CA 90046 

12/08/23 Per USPS Tracking 
(Last Checked 01/12/24): 
 
12/11/23 – Delivered to 
individual at the address. 

Thomas Deason  
1405 Knight Ave  
Wolfforth, TX 79382 

12/08/23 12/14/23 
 
Return to sender. 

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

12/08/23 12/18/23 

Estate of Ronald H. Mayer, Deceased 
PO Box 2391 
Roswell, NM 88202 

12/08/23 12/20/23 

COG OPERATING LLC 
Case No. 24061 
Exhibit C-2



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO                  CASE NO. 24061 
 

NOTICE LETTER CHART 
 

Franklin Mountain Royalty Investments, 
LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company  
44 Cook St., Suite 10000 
Denver, CO 80206 

12/08/23 Per USPS Tracking 
(Last Checked 01/12/24): 
 
12/12/23 – Delivered to 
front desk, reception 
area, or mail room. 

GPGM, LLC 
c/o Thomas Mitchell for NM Bank & Trust  
320 Gold Ave, Suite 100 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 

12/08/23 12/13/23 

Howard A. Rubin, Inc. 
623 Camino Rancheros 
Santa Fe, NM 87505-2837 

12/08/23 12/13/23 

LCA83, LLC 
8740 Cornell Ave. 
Odessa, TX 79765 

12/08/23 12/13/23 

Malaga EF7, LLC 
P.O. Box 2064 
Midland, TX 79702 

12/08/23 Per USPS Tracking 
(Last Checked 01/12/24): 
 
12/14/23 – Item in transit 
to next facility. 

Malaga Royalty, LLC 
P.O. Box 2064 
Midland, TX 79702 

12/08/23 Per USPS Tracking 
(Last Checked 01/12/24): 
 
12/14/23 – Item in transit 
to next facility. 

MerPel, LLC  
4245 N. Central Expy, Ste 320 Box 109  
Dallas, TX 75225 

12/08/23 01/02/24 
 
Return to sender. 

Occidental Permian Limited Partnership 
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110 
Houston, TX 77046-0521 

12/08/23 12/18/23 

Pegasus Resources II, LLC  
P.O. Box 470698  
Fort Worth, TX 76147 

12/08/23 Per USPS Tracking 
(Last Checked 01/12/24): 
 
12/11/23 – Delivered to 
P.O. Box. 

 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO                  CASE NO. 24061 
 

NOTICE LETTER CHART 
 

 

Rubie Crosby Bell Family LLC 
213 20th St. 
New Orleans, LA 70124-1235 

12/08/23 12/27/23 

SAP, LLC 
4901 Whitney Lane 
Roswell, NM 88203 

12/08/23 12/14/23 

SMP Patriot Mineral Holdings, LLC  
4143 Maple Avenue, Suite 500  
Dallas, TX 75219 

12/08/23 12/18/23 
 
No signature. 

TD Minerals, LLC  
8111 Westchester Drive, Suite 900  
Dallas, TX 75225 

12/08/23 12/18/23 

Wells Fargo, National Association, 
Successor Trustee of the Robert N. Enfield 
Irrevocable Trust B  
201 Main Street  
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

12/08/23 12/20/23 

 

 

 



U.S. Postal Servicem 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 
For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®. 

A 9,3 E 
Certified Mat Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as a 
El Return Receipt (hardcopy) 
D Return Receipt (electronic) 
3 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 
D Adult Signature Required 
[3 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

Sen' 
The 1687 Foundation 
PO Box 251089 
Plano, TX 75025 

"dlij 

-0 

24061 - COG Akubra 

33 bf,/vb,,s1 

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN7,530-02-ocoso47 See Reverse for Instructions 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. 
II Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
W Attach this card to the back of the maiiplece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
1. Article Addressed to: 

The 1687 Foundation 
PO Box 251089 
Plano, TX 75025 

24061 -COG Akubra 

1119111191(1/91213ij112111! 116161191 617 

7020 0090 0000 0863 5033 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Signatur 

X 

(a—Received b 

NNW 
(Printed Name) 

PUG,  

Agent 
Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? D Yes 
If YESFit VEDD No • rd..* • 

JAN 2 , 2024 

iflKlO Snan r 
3. Service Type Santa Fe NM 87 0 Adult Signature 
El Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 
1:1 Certified Mail() 
O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 
D Collect on Delivery 
El Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 
O insured Mall 

Insured Mall Restricted Delivery 
(over $500 

Mfriority Mall Express() 
-ID Registered Mar' 

ILI Registered Mall Restricted 
Delivery 

El Signature Confirmation", 
13 Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt ! 
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CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 
For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com°. 

Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add lea as o Return Receipt (hardcopy) 
E:j Return Receipt (electronic) 
Di Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 

Adult Signature Required 
['Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ 

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

Sent To 
Cathleen Ann Adams, Trustee of Cathleen Adams 
Revocable Trust dated September 25, 2020, as amended 
and restated, successor to Cathleen Ann Adams 
P.O. Box 45807 

'67/3 Rio Rancho, NM 87074 
24061 — COC1 Akubia 

PS Form:013bo, April 2015 PSN 7.530.02-000-9047 See Reverse.for Instructions 

SENDEFt.; IfiWS C1710A11 

31 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can reitifti the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1_ Article Addressed to: 
Cathleen Ann Adams, Trustee of Cathleen 
Adams Revocable Trust dated September 25, 
2020, as amended and restated, successor to 
Cathleen Ann Adams 
P.O. Box 45807 
Rio Rancho, NM 87074 

III ll 1111 11 
24061 

COG Akubra 

9590 9402 7635 2122 6696 74 
11 

ccorp-1 11-118 gE-61100 agE 
rA. 

i.jtte,vived by (Printild Na.e) 
/fit /let 

Agent 
ddressee 

C. Date otjkoelry, 
r2 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Li yos; 
If YES, enter delivery address below: .allo 

IR.. 17.-Z C . • 

DEC 1 8 2023 

nr. - 

7020 0090 0000 0863 5026 

• PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 

3. Service Type 
0 Adult Signature 
0 Adult Signature Retti1616'a ff6liNtly1 87 
0 Certified Mall® 
0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 
0 Collect on Delivery 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Mall 
0 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery 

(over $500 

_ riority Mall Express® 
Registered Mailm, 
Registered Mall Restricted 
Delivery 
Signature Confirmation"' 
Signature Confirmation 
Restricted Delivery 

Domestic Return Receipt 
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Er 
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1670 0002 

U.S. Postal Service"' 
CERTIFIED MAlL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 
For delivery information, visit our website at.www.usps.coma. 

Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, odd fee as 
1::] Return Receipt (hardcopy) 
ci Return Receipt (electronic) 
El Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 
[:3 Adult Signature Required 

Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ 
Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

late 

Sent T" Susan Anon aka Susan Carol Arrott, Trustee of Arrott 
  Family Revocable Trust dated April 8,2019, as amended 
Stfee and restated, successor to Susan Carol Arrest 

P.O. Box 95074 
North Little Rock, AR 95074 City,. 24061 — COO Mu bra 

Fetn- Ask (j) 
ffere 

CO 

rcle  

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 75'3P-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions:. 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

111 Complete items 1,2, and 3. 
Ill Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 

A. Signature 
0 Agent 
0 Addressee 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Susan Arrott a.k.a Susan Carol Arrott, Trustee of 
Arrott Family Revocable Trust dated April 8, 2019, 
as amended and restated, successor to Susan Carol 
Arrott 
P.O. Box 95074 
North Little Rock, AR 95074 24061 

COG Almbra 111111111 11111111111111111111111111 
2. Artinle NI rmh., frrancfor frnm 

7022 1670 0002 1189 7384 

B. Received by (Printed Nat") . ate of Delivery 

D. Is delivery addres,,Clif0'errtfrom Item 'I? `0,* 
If YES, enter deliveitiedCiress below: 0 N\ 

" 023 
DE 27\2023 

r. 
3. Service Type . PrtfilIPP,rioritAthli, press® 
0 Adult Signature „ ;,:f,L-••••=.,1 h 6.4:llbiSterg 
0 Adult Signature Restriot6drbellvery 1:3 Rqlstered Mail Restricted 
0-Certified Mail® Delivery 
D Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation", 
0 Collect on Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Malt 
0 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery 

(over $500) 

cb 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 
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E".] 

U.S. Postal Service' 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

For delivery _information, visit our website at www.usps.cone. 

Ok  
Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add tea 
CI Return Receipt (hardcopy) 
0 Return Receipt (electronic) 
o Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 
0 Adult Signature Required 
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ 

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

Sent rn 

Sire, 

City, 

Bryan Bell Family LLC 
213 20th St. 
New Orleans, LA 70124-1235 

241161— COG Akubra 

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530.02-006-9047 See Reverse for Instruction's 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
• Attach this card -to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
Arfir-th? Addressed to: 

Bryan Bell Family LLC 
213 20th St. 
New Orleans, LA 70124-1235 

24061 — COG Alcubra 

1119115119!!)611211 131j112111!121116117141 12161 
2. ArtirlA Kir Jrnhpr frransfr4r frnm gAniinia 

7022 1670 0002 1189 7360 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Si nature 

X 
B. Received by (Print 4[d mirrie) 
00k)k (..ctisth A GRA el 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 
if YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No 

MIK.11L-A§ent 
0 Addressee 

RECaVED 
DEr 27 

3. Service Type OiPriority Mail Express® 
0 Adult Signature , Registered MallTM 
0 ult Signature Re'stricted Delivery. 0 Registered Mall Restricted 

Certified Mall® Delivery 
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation"' 
0 Collect on Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery o Insured Mail 
0 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery 

(over $500) 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 



CFRTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 
For delivery iriformation, visit our website at www.i!Fps.cone. 

Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as ap 
El Return Receipt (hardcopy) 
O Return Receipt (electronic) 
['Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 
o Adult Signature Required 

Adult Signature Restrioted Delivery 
Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

• dof> 

tliDark 
ere 

97. 

Sent Tn 

City, 

Charmar, LLC 
4815 Vista Del Oso Court NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

24061- COG Akubra 

'p$ Form 3890;April 2015 f,St$7539,02.:ootit:3047, ,See Reverse for Instructions 

1complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Charmar, LLC 
4815 Vista Del Oso Court NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

10 1110 II MD II I 
24061 - COG Akubra 

111 
9590 9402 7635 2-122 6743 33 

11 
2. Artick) Number, (Transfprfrnrn 

70E2 1670 0002 1189 7377 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 530-02-000-9053 

0....Ag6nt 
0 Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery 
IT) -11  

D. Is delivery a dress different from item 1? 0 Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: Li No 

-.• •- • • . • •.- , ̀- • _ 
Da 13 2023 

• • _ • _  ̂•., .• I 

O nkle Shatior 
3. Service Type 4reiegirsittyerMedailmamprrxeiss® 

Adult Signature Hi 
0 Adult Signature Raftl4tOiliDaliglyi 87frialegistered Mall Restricted 
0 Certified Mall® -Delivery 
0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Signature ConfirmationTm 
0 Collect on Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Mail 
0 Insured Mall Restricted Delivery 

Domestic Return Receipt 



U.S. Postal Service' 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

For delivery information, visit our website at wwpv.ysps.comv. 
p 9 

Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (chock box, add foe seep ato) 
0 Return Receipt (hardcopy) 
0 Return Receipt (eiectronic) 
0 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 
0 Adult Signature Required 
Li Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $  

Postage 

Sent Tn 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc 
1400 Smith Street 
Houston, TX 77002 

Cl 24061- COG Akubra 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
' • Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
111 Attach this card to the back of the nnailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
1. Article Addressed to: 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc 
1406 Smith Street 
Houston, TX 77001 

24061 - COG An,lia 

1 1 111 1 
9 11111519110192 3 111'111-11!1112 6743 40 

COMPLETE SECTION 9N DELIVERY 

A. Signature 
0 Agent 
o Addressee 

lec.,eived-tryirtfrited Naurei  

rK\Xr-
D. Is delivery a dress diffei)Drit from Item 1? El Yes 

If YES, e delivery address below: 0 No 

C. Date of Delivery 

3 

rrIVED 

JAN 2 2024 

9 hr-fir-Ira Mr tmhpr (Transfer from service label) 
7022 1670 0002 1189 7353 

3. Service Type Hinkle Shanor CI Adult Signature  
13 Santer.5*1 8 
O 

Adult Signature Restricted 
Certified Mail® 

o Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 
O Collect on Delivery 
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 
o Insured Mail 
o Insured Mall Restricted Delivery 

(over $500) 

ority Mail Express® 
gistered 

'Llfélstered Mall Restricted 
Delivery 

O Signature Confirmation", 
o Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 FSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 



111 

13-

1-9 

1670 0002 

ru 
ru 
r-

CERTIFIED MAIL° RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

-For delivery information,. visit our wel,*;a1, stv..,;c; 

OF 
Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee & prorate) 
El Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ -41  
El Return Receipt (electronic) $  I -11 Postmark 
El Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ Here 
['Adult Signature Required 
o Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $  

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

Sent To _ 

. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 
'SE 333 West Sheridan Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
24061 - COG Akubm 

.P.Form osOo;Aprii ?0,1§ PsN 7630-02-W0-9047  See !reverse for Instructions 

cm Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

Et Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

_ 
0Q8191011Elitits$qggiltQN102.NIPELIVEEW 

B. Iffeceive'ay (Printed Name) .. 
I 

D. Is delivery address different frotruitdm 1? 0 Yes 
If YES, riagjiv n 

f. 
No 
" • • 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Devon.Enorgy Production Company-P. 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
0klahoma:C4, OK 73102 

111 1111 II 11 
24061 -COG Akubra 

9590 9402 7635 2122 6696 43 
2...Article.Numb.erffransfer from service label) 

7022 1670 0002 1189 7438 

AtJciressee 

'''' •  rlini(tO raptriOr 3. Service Type Aiority Mail Express® 0 Adult Signature Santa Fe NM 8 a egIstered MailTM 
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mall Restricted 0 Certified Mall® Delivery 
0 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confinnationm 
0 Collect on Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Mail 
0 insured Mall Restricted Delivery (over $500) 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 



ru 

ir 
r-9 

1670 0002 

ru 
ru 

- -• - - - - - 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 
For delivery information, visit our weldpite at ww.ùspscpm®. 

47-Q•1\ ftr." 
Certified Mail Fee 
S  I_ Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee a op& Co) D Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ 
LI Return Receipt (electronic) $ ___1-1 I 
D Certified Mail Restricted Delivery S 1 i  
D Adult Signature Required 5

 ['Adult Signature Restricted Deiiveri S ..//  
Postage 
S 
Total Postage and Fees 

Se-' 
Estate of Ronald H. Mayer, Deceased gi PO Box 2391 
Roswell, NM 88202 

(s) 
favSIrk 

vflere 

R 

_ 
-get 

Rl Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
13 Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
13 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
1._ Article Addressed to: 

Estate of Ronald H. Mayer, Deceased 
PO Box 2391 
Roswell, NM 88202 

1111 
24061 - COG Akubra 

111111 Ii ll 
9590 9402 7635 2122 6743 02 

11 

(,,  Agerit - \ 4-49Addressee 

2e, 147, 
c. pafA r'.)é!ivélry 

D. tltidelivery address different m temY? El Yee " -1 
If YES, enter delivery addres ow: 

RECEIV 
DEC 2 0 2023 

Kligrnhnr trrangfAr frnm..egrviry4 label) 

7022 1670 0002• 1189 7421 

3. Service Type Hinkle Shamir 1sPriority Mail Express® 
0 Adult Signature -32ntn Nirwi RiegIstered Mailm 
El Adult Signature ResliláteirDeliVelY v, • 'Registered Mall Restricted 
El Certified Mall® Delivery 
0 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmationm 
0 Collect on Delivery: . • 0 Signature Confirmation 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery 
(3 Insured Mail . • 
0 Insured Mall Restrictedeelivery 

over $500) 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 



CERTIFIED MAIL° RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com°. 
?-4 tr"- w4 Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appr EJ Return Receipt (hardcopy) 
o Return Receipt (electronic) 
o Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 

Adult Signature Required 
Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ 

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

SFIP76ls.4, LLC 
a- do Thomas Mitchell for NM Bank & Trust 

320 Gold Ave, Suite 100 
_ Albuquerque, NM 87102 

24061- COG Alcubm 

'EIS Farm 3800,,Aprit.2018:P$14.7530-02-000.9047 

ll Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
ll Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
ga Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
1. Article Addressed to: 

GPGM, LLC 
do Thontaitchell for NM Bank & Trust 
320 Gold kze; Suite 100 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 

II Ft 11 II 1111 01:1 
24061 - COG Akubra 

11111 It 
9590 9402 7635 2122 6697 42 

111 

tr,fACrass 
-"j) EC; 

, Sea Reverse for Instructions  

COWPC6WirWs 'P 

A. 7X 

1.1 eceived by f 91 Ni 7 fty) ri 104)-e_ 
in Agent 
0 Addressee 

.Q. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes 

I Lolt_1,[ 
0 No If YE) tt,d9liVellrulls4 

DEC 13 2023 

2.Artinle.tglimberfTransfer from service label) 
7022 1670 0002 1189 7407 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 

3. Service Typ5anta Fe NM 875H a Adult Signature 
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 
0 Certified Mail® 
0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 
0 Collect on Delivery 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Mall 
0 Insured Mall Restricted Delivery 

(ove" $500)  

Priority Mail Express® 
Registered Mailm 
Registered Mail Restricted 
Delivery 
Signature Confirmation"' 
Signature Confirmation 
Restricted Delivery 

DomeOicr.li.eturn•ReCifijt 



CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
, Domestic Mail Only 

0002 1189 

ru 
ru 

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.cone. 

Certified Mail Fee 
z 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee est; ,T 
rn o Retu Receipt (hardcopy) $ • 

O Return Receipt (electronic) $  
o Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ I  
O Adult Signature Required $ 
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ 

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees / 
$ 

0 r% 

ere 

Howard A. Rubin, Inc. 
t. 623 Camino Rancheros 

Ur. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505-2837 

24061 - COG Akubm 

'PS form 3800 April 2015:,PSN 7530.02-000-9047' See Reverse for:, Instructions 

`E•ChTOWli 
• . 

aa Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
OH Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

_ Aricirp_q_cPri to: 

Howard A. Rubin, Inc„ 
623 Camino Ranchefos 
Santa Fc.i.N.M 87505.-2837 

24061- COG Akubra 

Ell 1111 iI 11 11 
9590 9402 7635 2122 6697 97 

CaltftIL 

A. Signature 

X ` g  
B. Received by (Printed Name) 

/ It/ 

CI Agent 
In Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery 

/ 17--.3 
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: J No 

DE, 1 3 2023 
3. Service Type Shanor LIP Priority Mall Express® 
0 Adult Signature Niftn 1,17R 'Registered Mallm 
0 Adult Signature Rattle-6d egistered Mail Restricted 
0 Certified Mail® Delivery 
0 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmatiori'm 
0 Collect on Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery 

Insured Mall 
3 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery 
  (over $500)  

2 .6 rf inks .A11.1rn Incr. trrnefor_frt,m.c.onlinc. .111b(311 

7022 1670 0002 1189 7B91 

, PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 



0002 1189 7483 
rq 
ru 
ru 
N 

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

Sent To 

Cit 

LCA83, LLC 
8740 Cornell Ave. 
Odessa, TX 79765 

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

. For' delivery information, visit our website at www.u.vs.com°.-

Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as airWate)/ o Return Receipt (hardcopy)  -0 o Return Receipt (electronic)  4 -CO  

Is 

0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $  
1 Adult Signature Required 

Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ 

QI 

24061 — COG Ak-ubra 

•tsiark 
ere 

PS Form 3800 April 201 PSN 7539-02 0009047 See Reverse for Instruction 

go Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
to Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
gll Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
1. Article Addressed to: 

LCA83, LLC 
8740 Corm:il Ave. 
Odessa, TX 79765 

11111 1111 II II II 
24061 - COG Akubra 

1111 
9590 9402 7635 2122 6698 03 

A. Signature 

X 
B. Received by (Printed Name) 

LI Agent 
Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: CI No 

RECEIV 
.51 6 

ED 

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 
702 2 1670 000 2 118 9 7 4 8 3 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express0 
0 Adult Signature 0 Registered Mail"' 
0 Adult Signature RepnDslirmor LaYlegistered Mall Restricted 
0 Certified Male ,.,' ".,..... f„... ,,,,, „Fnpelivery 
0 Certified Mall RestatIatriVb191v1 014.31JSIgnature ConfirmationTm 
0 Collect on Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Mail 
O Insured Mall Restricted Delivery 

(over $500) 
Domestic Return Rep,,'iipt 



CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

, For delivery information, visit our i,ivebsite at wwliusps.corre. 

El 
Certified Mall Fee 
$ 
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as a44:1te) y`e 
ID Return Receipt (Itardcopy) S LL 
0 Return Receipt (electronic) $ 
0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 
0 Adult Signature Required $ -1-n 0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ -I 11-7eicd 

Postage 6-..et *GOIV 
N" 

Total Postage and Fees 

Sen • 
Occidental Permian Limited Partnership 

Stre 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 1)0 
Houston, TX 77046-0521 

City, 24061 - COG Alarbra 

Post 

PS Form 3890, April 2.01s2psu 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for instructions 

M Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Occidental Permian Limited kartnamilip‘ 
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110 
Houston, TX 77046-0521 

' 24061 -COG Akubra 

alfi/IFTETE; 711141.5011.6aqN1OELIf1ERYt 
A. Signature 

X 
B.ceceived by (Printed Name) 

Agent 
In Addressee 

9. Date of pelivery 
l'c)\-)  

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? 0 ye,s 
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1No 

RE'4E11\ ED 
DEC 8 2023 

3. Service Type: L.N,,, 6 6,-pi Priority Mall Express® 

11 1IIi  11 11 ID I 1111 11 1 
0 Adult Signature ' 6/-vail Registered Mail", 
0 Adult SignaturatitlikkddtiNia@nOt Registered Mail Restricted 
0 Certified Mail® Delivery 
o Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 0 Signature ConfirmationTm 
0 Collect on Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation 

0. riirla hltimknv ITr_oncfne frinm_ectridnes.Inhesil 0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Mall 
0 Insured Mall Restricted Delivery 

(over $500) 
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 

9590 9402 7635 2122 6697 66 

7022 1670 0002 1189 746'9 



7019 2970 

U.S. Postal Service' 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

For delivery information, visit bur wiie‘bs:t,e\ca‘‘t 
JIN. I 

N [f- o 
Certified Mail Fes 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fees 
Ei Return Receipt (hardcopy) 
o Return Receipt (electronic) $ 

Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 
DAdult Signature Required \ 
El Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ 

Postage 

o?,\ 

Coprop de) 

Total Postage and Fees 

t • t-t• 

6 .) 
mark CD 

Here 0313 A 

Sent m 

She 

City -516 

Ruble Crosby Bell Family LLC 
213 20th St. 
New Orleans, LA 70124-1235 

24061 - COG Alcubra 

PS: F3.806Miri1:2015' 70002:000-9.047, 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
a Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
1. Article Addressed to: 

RubieCrosby BdtEmuily.L142 
213_20th St. 
New Orleans, LA 70124-1235 

11111111111111111111 
24061 - COG Akubra 

II 1111 I 1 Ill
9590 9402 7635 2122 6587 39 

COMPLETE THIS SEPTION ON DELIVERY ( 

A. Sig x tu 
ent jp 

Addressee 
Specged b (Prnted Nan ClOote criery 

h  
D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? es 

If YES, enter delivery address 1?lelow:0 No 

i F-7:(•_,.;  V ti...7 \' 

DEC 2 7 2023 

A Alt k.r imancfAr from service label) 
7019 2970 0000 7641 7376 

3. Service Type Hinkle brianor Lith'priority mail Express® 
0 Adult Signature Santa Fe 1\:10 875043egistered Mairm 
o ult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mall Restricted 

Certified Mall® Delivery 
0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Signature ConfirmationTm 
0 Collect on Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Mall 
0 Insured Mall Restricted Delivery 

(over $500) 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt ; 



.CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

• For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.coe". 

7019 2970 0000 

CdC7.1. n'ti cll AL [ig  
Certified Mall Fee 
$  
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appr&ao 
ID 

_ 
Return Receipt (hardcopy) $  

ID Return Receipt (electronic) $  0 
o Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $ CO 
0 Adult Signature Required $  --I 
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ 

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

SAP, LLC 
4901 Whitney Lane 
Roswell, NM 88203 

24061 - COG /Umbra 

sr""" ...77.17j,f+qc 

\1 

 .111,1r.rT  

.P.S Font') 98f0,9,April2.015 I?,SN 7530-02-000-97 See Reverse for instructions 

..:'070.89P40 -4,31ft 
. • • 

IN Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
011 Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

ii 

1. Article Addressed to: 

SAP, LLC 
4901 Whitney Lane 
Roswell, NM 88203 

13 11 1111 
24061 - COG Akubra 

11 11111111 if 1.11 
9590 9402 7635 2122 6587 22 

A. Signature 

X 
10eAgent 
0 Addressee 

B. „9.92iy.ed by (Printed Name) 

1)W-1-JCL_ . dt1  
CAI? 

7

le..i5ry 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 es" 
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No 

i_CEIVED 
DEC 1 4 2023 

Alumber_ffransferfrom .wvicp.A9bpi) 
7019 2970 0000 7641 7383 

C1113111.5>. 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 

3. Service Tymni Aie Shanor LLP 0 Priority Mail Express® 
Adult Signattst-,, fun „ 0 Registered Mae' 
Adult SignaturantildfetRAilrefOU4 0 Registered Mall Restricted 
Certified Mall® Delivery 
Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation" 

0 Collect on Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Mal 
0 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery 

(over $500) 
- • 

Domestic Return Receipt 



... . 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only ,----„ --,---: 

\ ' 

For delivery information, visit our websit6 *7/WM u_qptscorP 

in,-..,.
 

'F'::: 5,,,Z.,' ri p. 0 42 , • '  .4,    
Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as app: 
ID Return Receipt (hardcopy) 
ID Return Receipt (electronic) 
o Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $ 

Adult Signature Required 
o Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ 

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

0$11) Postmark 
Here 

3A Vi 

Sent 'Pi 
SMP Patriot Mineral Holdings, LLC 

Wt.( 4143 Maple Avenue, Suite 500 
Dallas, TX 75219 

"Uij 24061 — COG Akubra 

PS Form 380.0, April-2015,psN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions 

EI Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

Llg Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

colv.fpLoa-rwrs,s Tookqpirightvg-or,,,,„ 

1., Article Addressed to: 

SMP Patriot Mineral Holdings,11.,C 
4143 Maple A'./.ena-ft,• Suite 500 
Dallas, TX 7529 

111 IN II 1111 
24061 — COG Akubra 

INN 
9590 9402 7635 2122 6587 15 

A. Signature 

X 
0 Agent 
0 Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery B. Received by (Printed Name) 

D. Is delivery address different from item 'I? 0 Yes 
If Yt S mpkv  0 No 

Lik.# 

DEC 1 8 2023 

2. Artiolet_Numberfiransfer_from_service label) 
7E119. 2970 0000 7641 7891 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 • , 

3. Service TYpanta Fe NM 87504 0 Adult Signature 
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 
0 Certified Mail® 
0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 
0 Collect on Delivery 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Mall 
0 Insured Mall Restricted Delivery 

(over $500)  

0 Priority Mail Express® 
0 Registered May.' 
0 Registered Mail Restricted 

Delivery 
0 Signature ConfirmatlonTM 
0 Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery 

Domestic Return Receipt 



7641 7406 

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

For delivery information, visit our website at vvww.usp.s,comcb. 

Certified Mall Fee 
$  
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as app  

?;•7".....'. ."..',N. 

4 12 Return Receipt (hardcopy) $  eP 
0 Return Receipt (electronic) $ In__..1.-1 POStpea 
El Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $  E —m--F. tille-rty.)• a 0 Adult Signature Required  ,S N)-‘,1_,L____ ml % ef) 

%11‘1" -41t.C: 

o Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ Zr:f 
Postage 
$ 

 

Total Postage and Fees 

$8,r 
TD Minerals, LLC 

St, 8111 Westchester Drive, Suite 900 
Dallas, TX 75225 

24061 - COG Akebra 

PSForm.psoci,.April 2015 P.SN 7630-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions 

DEM: GoMeL iftr 
Pig Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
DE Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
lE Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
1. Article Addressed to:_ 

TD Minerals, LLC 
8111 Westchester Drive, Suite 900 
Dallas, TX 75225 

1111H 1111 II 11111 
24061 -COG Akubra 

9590 9402 7635 2122 6587 08 
111 

A. Signature 

X gad 
B yftecd by (printed4ame) 
V45ive

 
Xf 

ifferent from item 1? r.-1 Yes 
address below: 0 No 

Ell D 
D. Is delivery address 

If YES, enter delive 

DEC 1 8 2023 

0 Agent 
Addressee  

C. Date of Delivery 
—p? 

2. Article_Numb_erirtansferfrom .service./aben. 

7019 2970 0000 7641 71406 . 

3. Service Type Hinkle ShanOr it,Priority mail Express® o Adult Signature Santa Fe NM 87Rilpg istered Mailm 
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mall Restricted 
0 Certified Mall® Delivery 
0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Signature ConfirmationTm 
0 Collect on Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Mail 
0 Insured Mall Restricted Delivery 

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 



7641 7314 

CD 

7019 2970 

- - - - - - - - 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.come. F 
Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as 04 ate ) 
0 Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ 
o Return Receipt (electronic) 

 cc 
o Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $$  

Adult Signature Required 
['Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $  

C .41 

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

Set.' — - • - Was Fargo, National Association, Successor Trustee of 
the Robert N. Enfield Irrevocable Trust B 

St r 201 Main Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

24001 - COOAkubra 

PS Font' 3800, AOril 2015 PSN 7530.432:000-9017., See Reverse for Instructions 

EIN Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
I  Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
Is Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
1. Article Addressed to: 
Wells Fargo, National Association, 
Successor Trustee of the Robert N. 
Enfield IfF4.hfocable Trust B 
201 Maigqrtreet 
Fort Woi).-.TX 76102 

1111 I DH III 1111 
24061 - COG Akubra 

till II Ft 
9590 9402 7635 2122 6586 92 

III 

•. Received ty (Printed Name) 
d/e5  

0 Agent 
0 Addressee 

C. Dale of Delivery 
V/Z/2.3 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? El Yes 
If YES, It( ivretter b No 

n 

DEC 2 0 2023 

erransferfo_m_service label) _ 
7 0 1 9 2970 0 0 0 0 7 6 4 1 7314 

: PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 

3. Service Type 
OAdult Signature 8anta Fe NM 8 
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 
0 Certified Mall® 
0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 
0 Collect on Delivery 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Mail 
0 Insured Mall Restricted Delivery 

(over $500)  

riprity Mail Express® 
Eigistered Mairm 

o Registered Mall Restricted 
Delivery 

0 Signature Confirmationm 
0 Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery 

Domestic Return Receipt 



CERTIFIED MAIL° RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only • 

HINKLE SI-IANOR LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

POST OFFICE BOX 2068 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87604 

El ED 
DEC i4 2023 

.ráblkie Shaw US' 
Santa Fa 875V4 

.2-

rr 
g4:11 
rl 
r-9 

ru 
1=3 

ru 
Iii 

For delivery information, visit our vv,itio,satu at 
4"41, 

Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box. add 14 
D Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ 
D Return Receipt (electronic) 
D Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 
D Adult Signature Required 
[(Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $   • 

'piste) 

Postage L 
Total Postage and Fees 

U.) 
—0 
Cf) Postmark 

Here 
-AN 

eA 
Sent Tr 

Street 

City, ;. 

Thomas Deason 
1405 Knight Ave 
Wolfforth, TX 79382 
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}TINKLE SHANOR LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

POST OFFICE BOX 2068 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 
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Hinkle Shan or LLP 
Santa Fe NM 87.5104 
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Domestic Mail Only 
For delivery information, visit our website at wwvtitusps.com'9. 
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Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee e 4,,) opn a) 
Ej Return Receipt (hardcopy) 
3 Return Receipt (electronic) 

Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 
Adult Signature Required 

3 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ 
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1/12/24, 2:55 PM USPS.com0 - USPS Tracking® Results 

USPS Tracking® 

Tracking Number: 

70221670000211897346 
Copy Add to lnformed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/) 

Latest Update 

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 3:26 pm on December 11, 2023 in LOS 
ANGELES, CA 90046. 

FAQs > 

Remove X 

Get More Out of USPS Tracking: 

USPS Tracking Plus® 

Delivered 
Delivered, Left with lndividual 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90046 
December 11, 2023, 3:26 pm 

• Arrived at USPS Regional Facility 
LOS ANGELES CA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 
December 10, 2023, 10:59 am 

Departed USPS Facility 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 
December 9, 2023, 9:08 am 

• Arrived at USPS Facility 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 
December 8, 2023, 10:05 pm 

• Hide Tracking History 

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package) 

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70221670000211897346%2C 1/2 



1/12/24, 2:55 PM USPS.com0 - USPS Tracking® Results 

Text & Email Updates \./ 

USPS Tracking Plus® \./ 

Product Information \./ 

See Less " 

Track Another Package 

Enter tracking or barcode numbers 

Need More Help? 
Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance. 

FAQs 

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70221670000211897346%2C 2/2 



U.S. Postal Service' 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 
For deliyeryinforwtion, visit our ,website f itSPS.COM°. 

Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (chock box, add fa 
Return Receipt (bardcopy) 

0 Return Receipt (electronic) 
Deriificd Mail Restricted Delivery $ 

0 Adult Signature Required 
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $  

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

SOP gankl i n Mountain Royalty Inv cstmen 
..__ Delaware Limited Liability Company 
St( 44 Cook St., Suite 10000 

Denver, CO 80206 
Cit 24061 - COG Alcu 



1/12/24, 2:57 PM USPS.com0 - USPS Tracking® Results 

USPS Tracking® 

Tracking Number: 

70221670000211897414 
Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/) 

Latest Update 

FAQs > 

Remove X 

Your item was delivered to the front desk, reception area, or mail room at 12:23 pm on December 12, 
2023 in DENVER, CO 80206. 

Get More Out of USPS Tracking: 

USPS Tracking Plus® 

( Delivered 
Delivered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room 
DENVER, CO 80206 
December 12, 2023, 12:23 pm 

• Arrived at USPS Regional Facility 
DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION CENTER 
December 11, 2023, 7:30 am 

In Transit to Next Facility 
December 10, 2023 

• Departed USPS Facility 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 
December 9, 2023, 9:08 am 

Arrived at USPS Facility 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 
December 8, 2023, 10:05 pm 

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70221670000211897414%2C 1/2 



1/12/24, 2:57 PM USPS.com0 - USPS Tracking® Results 

• Hide Tracking History 

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package) 

Text & Email Updates \./ 

USPS Tracking Plus® \./ 

Product Information \./ 

Track Another Package 

Enter tracking or barcode numbers 

See Less " 

Need More Help? 
Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance. 

FAQs 

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70221670000211897414%2C 2/2 
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Postal Service' 
CERTIFIED MAIL?..RECEIPT.. 
Domestic Mail Only , • 
For delivery information visit  webete. 1 viww.tzpv.00mo, 

Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee a • opn o Return Receipt (hardcopy) 
O Return Receipt (electronic) 
I:Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 

Adult Signature Required 
Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

IC) 

Postmark 
Here 

Sent To 
Malaga EF7, LLC 
P.O. Box 2064 
Midland, TX 79702 

24061 - COG Akubra 

PS Form.3800, 'Apia 2015 PS1,17.530-02-000-9047 See Reveiie for, ldstruptionp I 



1/12/24, 2:58 PM USPS.com0 - USPS Tracking® Results 

USPS Tracking® 

Tracking Number: 

70221670000211897476 
Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.comi 

Latest Update 

FAQs > 

Remove X 

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It 
is currently in transit to the next facility. 

Get More Out of USPS Tracking: 

USPS Tracking Plus® 

Delivered 

Out for Delivery 

Preparing for Delivery 

Moving Through Network 
• In Transit to Next Facility 

December 14, 2023 

• Arrived at USPS Regional Facility 
MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER 
December 10, 2023, 5:11 pm 

• 

Departed USPS Facility 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 
December 9, 2023, 9:08 am 

Arrived at USPS Facility 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 
December 8, 2023, 10:05 pm 

CD 
CD 
o-
o 

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70221670000211897476%2C 1/2 



1/12/24, 2:58 PM USPS.com0 - USPS Tracking® Results 

• Hide Tracking History 

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package) 

Text & Email Updates \./ 

USPS Tracking Plus® \./ 

Product Information \./ 

Track Another Package 

Enter tracking or barcode numbers 

See Less " 

Need More Help? 
Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance. 

FAQs 

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70221670000211897476%2C 2/2 
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LI Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 
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Postage 
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Total Postage and Fees 
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Midland, TX 79702 
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1/12/24, 2:58 PM USPS.com0 - USPS Tracking® Results 

USPS Tracking® 

Tracking Number: 

70221670000211897452 
Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/) 

Latest Update 

FAQs > 

Remove X 

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It 
is currently in transit to the next facility. 

Get More Out of USPS Tracking: 

USPS Tracking Plus® 

Delivered 

Out for Delivery 

Preparing for Delivery 

Moving Through Network 
• In Transit to Next Facility 

December 14, 2023 

• Arrived at USPS Regional Facility 
MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER 
December 10, 2023, 5:11 pm 

Departed USPS Facility 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 
December 9, 2023, 9:08 am 

Arrived at USPS Facility 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 
December 8, 2023, 10:05 pm 

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70221670000211897452%2C 1/2 



1/12/24, 2:58 PM USPS.com0 - USPS Tracking® Results 

• Hide Tracking History 

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package) 

Text & Email Updates \./ 

USPS Tracking Plus® \./ 

Product Information \./ 

Track Another Package 

Enter tracking or barcode numbers 

See Less " 

Need More Help? 
Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance. 

FAQs 

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70221670000211897452%2C 2/2 
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U.S. Postal Service"' 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

,_1__--
F

 
or delivery information, visit our websit; at www.ucpF.fom®. 

n F kr!' 

Certified Mail Fee 

Extra Services & Fees (chock box, add foe as appr 
0 Return Receipt (hardcoPY) 
0 Return Receipt (electronic) 
0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 
"'Adult Signature Required 

Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ 

0 
tido) 

Postage 

Total Postage and Fees 

Postmark 
Here 

Pegasus Resources II, LLC 
P.O. Box 470698 
Fort Worth, TX 76147 

24061 —COG Akubra 

PS.Forrn 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions 



1/12/24, 2:59 PM USPS.com0 - USPS Tracking® Results 

USPS Tracking® 

Tracking Number: 

70192970000076417369 
Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/) 

Latest Update 

FAQs > 

Remove X 

Your item has been delivered and is available at a PO Box at 10:23 am on December 11, 2023 in FORT 
WORTH, TX 76147. 

Get More Out of USPS Tracking: 

USPS Tracking Plus® 

( Delivered 
Delivered, PO Box 
FORT WORTH, TX 76147 
December 11, 2023, 10:23 am 

• Arrived at Post Office 
FORT WORTH, TX 76107 
December 11, 2023, 10:22 am 

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility 
FORT WORTH TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER 
December 10, 2023, 12:06 pm 

• Departed USPS Facility 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 
December 9, 2023, 9:08 am 

• Arrived at USPS Facility 1 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 
December 8, 2023, 10:05 pm 

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70192970000076417369°/02C 1/2 



1/12/24, 2:59 PM USPS.com0 - USPS Tracking® Results 

• Hide Tracking History 

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package) 

Text & Email Updates \./ 

USPS Tracking Plus® \./ 

Product Information \./ 

Track Another Package 

Enter tracking or barcode numbers 

See Less " 

Need More Help? 
Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance. 

FAQs 

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70192970000076417369°/02C 2/2 



Affidavit of Publication  

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
COUNTY OF LEA 

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs 

News-Sun, a newspaper published at 

Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that 

the clipping attached hereto was published 

in the regular and entire issue of said 

newspaper, and not a supplement thereof 

for a period of 1 issue(s). 

Beginning with the issue dated 
December 12, 2023 

and ending with the issue dated 
December 12, 2023. 

Publisher 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 

12th day of December 2023. 

Business Manager 

My commission expires 
January 29, 2027 
(Seal)-- - 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

GUSSIE RUTH BLACK 
COMMISSION # 1087526 

COMMISSION E P R 
This news 
legal notices or advertisements within the 

meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 

1937 and payment of fees for said publication 

has been made. 

LEGAL NOTICE 
December 12, 2023 

This is to notify all interested parties, Including The 
1687 Foundation; Cathleen Ann Adams, Trustee of 
Cathleen Adams Revocable Trust dated September 
25, 2020, as amended and restated, successor to 
Cathleen Ann Adams; Susan Arrott a.k.a Susan 
Carol Arrott, Trustee of Arrott Family Revocable 
Trust dated April 8, 2019, as amended and restated, 
successor to Susan Carol Arrott; Bryan Bell Family LLC; Charmer, LLC; Chevron U.S.A. Inc; Richard C. 
Deason; Thomas Deason; Devon Energy Production 
Company, L.P.; Estate of Ronald H. Mayer, 
Deceased; Franklin Mountain Royalty Investments, 
LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company; GPGM, 
LLC, c/o Thomas Mitchell for NM Bank & Trust: 
Howard A. Rubin, Inc.; LCA83, LLC; Malaga EF7, 
LLC; Malaga Royalty, LLC; MerPel, LLC; Occidental 
Permian Limited Partnership; Pegasus Resources II, LLC; Ruble Crosby Bell Family LLC; SAP, LLC; SMP 
Patriot Mineral Holdings, LLC; TD Minerals, LLC; Wells Fargo, National Association, Successor 
Trustee of the Robert N. Enfield Irrevocable Trust B 
and their successors and assigns, that the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division will conduct a 
hearing on an application submitted by COG 
Operating LLC (Case No. 24061). The hearing will 
be conducted remotely on January 18, 2024 
beginning at 8:15 a.m. To participate In the 
electronic hearing, see the Instructions posted on the 
OCD Hearings website for that date 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/. COG 
Operating LLC ("Applicant") seeks an order pooling 
all uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring 
formation underlying a 320-acre, more or less 
standard horizontal spacing unit comprised of the 
E/2 E/2 of Sections 28 and 33, Township 25 South 
Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico ('Unit'). 
Applicant seeks to dedicate the Unit to the Akubra 
Federal Corn 603H well ("Well"), which will be drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit 
B) of Section 4 to a bottom hole location in the NE/4 
NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 28. The completed interval of the Well will be orthodox. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the Well 
and the allocation of the costs, the designation of 
Applicant as the operator of the Well, and a 200% 
charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing 
the Well. The Well is located approximately 9.5 miles 
west of Jal, New Mexico. 
#00285725 

02107475 

GILBERT 
HINKLE, SHANOR LLP 
PO BOX 2068 
SANTA FE, NM 87504 

00285725 

COG OPERATING LLC 
Case No. 24061 
Exhibit C-4


